503315743 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362361

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAM	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
TYCO HEALTHCARE	GROUP LP			09/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COVIDIE	COVIDIEN LP			
Street Address:	15 HAMF	15 HAMPSHIRE STREET			
City:	MANSFI	MANSFIELD			
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02048	02048			
	O Totoli 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	Number		
		717636			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:)3)581-6632			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	्व be sent to t	ne e-mail address firs		ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number:	(3 be sent to t f provided;	ne e-mail address firs			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> t	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu	ıl, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(S	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300	ıl, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 30 S : C	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 IRGICALUS@COVID	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(3 be sent to t f provided; 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID DVIDIEN LP	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 30 S S : C 59 A	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID DVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 30 S S S S S A B	be e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID DVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE TN: IP LEGAL	ul, it will be sent IEN.COM E D 80301		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(S : C 59 A B IUMBER:	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE TN: IP LEGAL OULDER, COLORADO	ul, it will be sent IEN.COM E D 80301 2		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(S : C 59 A B IUMBER:	the e-mail address first f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE TN: IP LEGAL OULDER, COLORADO	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM 80301 2 TON	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(S : C 59 A B IUMBER:	ne e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE TN: IP LEGAL OULDER, COLORADO H-EB-00193CON2 THOMAS A. BEA	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM 80301 2 TON	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3(S : C 59 A B IUMBER:	the e-mail address firs f that is unsuccessfu 3-530-2300 JRGICALUS@COVID OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE TN: IP LEGAL OULDER, COLORADO H-EB-00193CON2 THOMAS A. BEAT /Thomas A. BEAT	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM 80301 2 TON	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 30 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	A contract of the term of	<i>II, it will be sent</i> IEN.COM 80301 2 TON	via US Mail.	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP" TO "COVIDIEN LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK A.M.



2946789 8100

121078474 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9879917

DATE: 09-28-12

PATENT REEL: 035749 FRAME: 0767

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 FILED 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 121078474 - 2946789 FILE SRV

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Tyco Healthcare Group LP

SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as

follows:

The name of the Limited Partnership is Covidien LP Article Third shall be amended as follows: The name of the general partner has been changed to Covidien Holding Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 28 day of September A.D. 2012

eneral Partner(s)

Name:

COVIDIEN HOLDING INC. ITS GENERAL PARTNER BY: JOHN W. KAPPLES, VICE PRESIDENT & SECRETARY

DE077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 035749 FRAME: 0768

[,] RECORDED: 05/20/2015